

# Solid Försäkring signs an agreement with Collector Bank

Solid Försäkring AB (Publ) ("Solid") has signed an agreement with Collector Bank to provide payment protection insurance in Sweden and Norway. Collector Bank will offer its customers payment protection insurance that covers the monthly amount in the event of, for example, involuntary unemployment or sick leave. The launch of the offer is planned to take place in the latter part of 2023.

"It is very gratifying that Collector chooses Solid as an independent partner in payment protection insurance. Through the collaboration, Solid contributes together with Collector to a more sustainable economy that protects the customer when the unexpected happens. The collaboration also means that we further strengthen our position in the banking and insurance market," comments Anneli Liljeros, CCO for Solid Försäkring.

"We look forward to a collaboration with Solid Försäkring, which has extensive experience and a strong track record in payment protection insurance. We have had a dialogue about starting this collaboration for some time and have come to the conclusion that the product Solid Försäkring offers is up-to-date and benefits our customers," comments Patrik Hankers, Head of Consumer for Collector Bank.

# **Contacts**

Marcus Tillberg, CEO, marcus.tillberg@solidab.se; +46 (0)70-378 20 65 Anneli Liljeros, Chief Commercial Officer, anneli.liljeros@solidab.se, +46 (0)73-661 20 68

### About Solid Försäkring

Solid Försäkring is a non-life insurance company founded in 1993. Solid Försäkring focuses on niche insurance, with the Nordic region as its core market. The non-life insurance operations are divided into three segments: Product, Personal Safety and Assistance. Solid Försäkring has a strong customer base of private customers in the Nordic region which are primarily sourced through partnerships with leading retail chains within several different industries and banks, credit market companies and other financial institutions, travel agencies, car dealerships and car repair shops. Solid Försäkring AB (publ) is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

## **About Collector Bank**

Collector Bank specializes in financing solutions for corporates and private individuals, with particular focus on small and medium-sized companies. We are the corporates' complement to larger traditional banks. The corporate offering includes real estate lending, corporate lending and factoring as well as payment solutions. Our services for private individuals include personal loans, invoice and payment by instalment services, credit cards and deposit accounts. The company has offices in Gothenburg (headquarters), Stockholm, Helsinki and Oslo. Collector Bank AB (publ) is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

### Attachments

Solid Försäkring signs an agreement with Collector Bank